Iin accardance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q O 2
lthe Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rufes 2016 and

b e ot e. NOtice of statement of affairs
nsclvency Act 1986.

Companies House

>
¢
[m]
14
2
| ot
<<
w

B

29/02/2020 #119
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

ooy [ 1] 116 2] 8] 3[ 3] 8

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full l Acclaim Events Ltd

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’'s name

Full forenamel(s) Natalie Anne

Surname Hughes

E Liquidator’s address

Building name/number‘ Simply Corporate Limited

Street | Ribble Court
|1 Mead Way

Post town | Padiham

County/Region | Burnley

e [B[8[1[2] [ 7] N[G

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forenames) @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liguidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Bulding namelumber| ® U s secon o tellus abou

Street | another liguidator.
|

Post town |

Caunty/Region ’

Postcode T rrrrr

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Natice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

“177 _Tol2 2foj2T0

Statement of affairs

| attach:

I:I Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

D Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature date

Signature

2o

2f's [0 [2[of2]0

04/17 Version 1.0




DocuSign Envelope |D: 7BF87DAD-1F71-43B6-AA97-E41DA38BAA48

Rule 6.3-6.4

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

ACCLAIM EVENTS LTD
Trading as:

on the 17 February 2020 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full name.......‘..‘.ﬁ‘.’.‘.....‘.f.\..‘.?..ﬂ‘:T ..........................

DocuSigned by:

Tim Hoalt



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7BF87DAD-1F71-43B6-AAS7-E41DA3BBAA48

ACCLAIM EVENTSLTD
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 17 FEBRUARY 2020
A - Summary of Assets

Boak Estimated
Value To Realise
Assets £ £
Assets Subject To Fixed Charge
Ni}
Assets Subject To Floating Charge
Nit
Uncharged Assets
Catering & Office Equipment 500 Uneertain
Overdrawn Directors Loan Account 35,680 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 36,180 0

DocuSigned by:

Signature........c.co.... b 'ﬁm(&o(} Date.....oocvrvrinnens

A225D6AC44C244D.,



DocuSign Envelope 1D: 7BF87DAD-1F71-43B6-AA97-E41DA38BAA48

ACCLAIM EVENTS LTD
STATEMENT CF AFFAIRS AS AT 17 FEBRUARY 2020
A1- Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
To Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried from page A) 0
Liabilities

Preferential Creditors

Wages & Holiday Pay 10,034
Estimated surplus as regards preferentiai creditors {10,034)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable 0
{to carry forward) (10,034)
Debts secured by floating charges

Nil 0
Estimated (deficiency) as regards floating charge (10,034)

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} 0
Total assets available to unsecured creditors {10,034}
Unsecured Non-Preferential Claims
{Excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Trade & Expense Claim 192,532

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & NIC 1

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 24,989

Employee Claims 46,189 263,711
Estimated (deficiency} as regards non-preferential creditors {273,745)
(Excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 0
Estimated {deficiency) as regards creditors (273,745)
Issued and called up capital

Issued Share Capital 200
Estimated total (deficiency) as regards members (273,945)

DocuSigned by:
Signature......}....}. L W*H'ﬁu' ........... Date.....ooovrerirenn,

A226D6AC44C2440. .




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 7BF87DAD-1F71-43B6-AA97-E41DA38BAA48

“95eQg “paubly
- .
i m Z 10 | abeg

T3S 8MS ‘UOPUCT JSNIEIN UBpIED JuBACD MAN ‘€ UM T sweyBulays 2000

|8'L2T 13 dd ) GXO 'uoiBullpiy *$:34207 piojBuE Hied UBIMOXO ZL- || 'SUOSIACIH BUDABS  £Z00D

000563 ONL Z19¥ ‘llaUNIelg 'BUeT Uil ‘sprapoud Zi- L 'siauding senesy 22000

¥9'€61'v3 H3ALOVH ‘AS|quiapa ‘auBT uoladly 'SHUIISEAA ‘F IUN PYT PUBALNGD J8IIY  1Z00D

£7'950'93 dnp ALD3 "UOpuUoT ‘1834 (|amsiy ¢ 11004 pUnoD 'pi olloaeN 02002

00'bEL3 dz74 €177 ‘weyxaips ‘Aemateg Wwalsapy ‘Auuadisuop 61000

ZLV6L3 agl 6. ‘uoibuisseyD ‘peod YOINEO | ‘UN0D JuaplL ‘€9 80O * BulueelD eIsUIN 8100

£LIve's3 Ldz 61/AS 'uopuoT] ‘peoy s861085) S0Uld ‘aqua) ssauisng spiatd 969100 * ZL- 1L U usWT FisNe L1000

Z8'868'L13 O716 IN 'UOPUOT ‘pEOY BIIAUCIUA] 68 - BL '400[d IS| ‘BuyeiS 1soH 91000

BEOV9'E3 3v¥ GLMS ‘uopuoT ‘ucidweysoy 'esiy pleysiaied / - | | sioyding susuead 51000

00°000'03 Sg6 g1 ‘UopuoT ‘peoy uned uoldwey ‘asnoH Uno) uoldwey 100D

00°002'c3 MLL 613 ‘uojBuissayD ‘sue x00 09 “Hed spel) uojbulssayd g Jun ‘Buusie) uspres  £1000

¥F'GO63 1dP LINS * uoling ‘peoY PUl 66-26 '8snoy dnoigy 'pi uawAodw [leD 1sid 21009

08'£12's3 ZN} LINS 'pesisuig 'SUSPIED SION | ‘1S0)4 uojuad 11000

000053 XHS €131 ‘Uspfepy MeN ‘aueT ynos 69 ‘uoiesabiyey yoswiey 01000

L. 866'9L3 X6 0LHY ‘Aamel ‘Aepn WBYgo: 'a1jusy) uoNNgUIsKT [BLORBUIA| ¥OIMES ‘G| NUf ‘P SUIH Buksie voneulproon 60000

L2'ero3 918 138 ‘uopuo 198l UONOOAA 2z ‘eBueyD 80000

¥ IVLS DSS NZD3T 'uopuoT ‘snaNg Angsuld | 'seolueg 1oypaid ‘Al L ssvegq oo '1g 20000

05'v963 $45 PN JsissyouB|y ‘Wejl ‘Aep Snowad | ‘salisimulg 90000

00'002'z 13 vaL LND ‘paoypng ‘smopesty sBpugpoops oL Py @iIH Butieled umaig Aejusg 50000

00°0E1L' 3 HZ L 6L ‘uoyBuIsSaYD ‘pEOY %OOH GDE 'PY1 SWaISAS 1A $0000

00°0v13 S OLHY 'Aomel "umoq Asjmel) ‘Aepp [9ZeH §¢ ‘lloufed s1aveg]  €0000

0043 ZZ\ 863N 'sukL uodn anseameN 'uciuegBbuo ‘ZoZe daiNd ‘NHDI 'SWOISND g snueasy IWH 20000

S5'886'YTI ZZ| 863N 'suk] uadn spseamaN 'ucjusgbuo 'ZozZe JENY ‘NHD! 'SWOISND ® anusATY INH  LO0DD

3 Aunoos uanb Jojpaio Ag 3199p

joenep  Aunoss eleq  prey Alunoes Aue jo s|igjaq O JUNOWY SS3IPPY ¥ sWeN Sped

slo)paln Auedwod - g

020z AMernige4 /| LY SY SHIVA4Y 4O LNIWILVLS
P11 SIUBAT WIE|OOY



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TBF87DAD-1F71-43B6-AA97-E41DA38BAA48

Ds

..................... aleq S T

¢ Jo g obed

£5°Z1L6'1LLET WIYTD SHOLIAZXD WL0L
Iy y80'693 sIBWNsSU0) 62
L9 06E'¥G3 saafo/dw3 2|
00'€9Z3 UOpUOT '}8aNG UBIYDUDY /G 'PYT SULUBYNY UIASY  $EO0D
05 1L09'p3 niessed Uejals €000
00'06.3 a1/4 €M 'UopucT * ualoY ‘AEAA MEQ ZF HalUEd sUIBlOT  ZE00D
00'00£'63 Z3Z 510S ‘uoldweyinog ‘Jusosel) uoyed eg ‘Joukell salgbsg  1£000
0000213 13z €D ‘leenisd PIRley ‘1eRulg oy ‘8dE|d Pleled  0£000
00°008'v3 NICBIND ‘WEYIAA ‘D)BIST e paxeld 'piT wawsbeueyy ended paxelg 62002
08'LEv'R3 4AZ 89N '9Bpuaxn) 'ABAN BPISIBAIY *G JIUT 'PIT 99)A9SPO0S SPOCM  BZ00D
ChZS0'e3 Ny 049 ‘uopholny ‘Aepd SNBIOH G ' Wweansdn L2000
8L ¥Iv3 dal Z1py ‘vosd3 ‘suet e|ppipy L ‘si0lop suenS  9Z000D
00'v2Z 13 12 £15 ‘ubnois 'peoy pnog uoidn ‘wued Bnog uoydn 'shsidiug 52000
3 Anoas usnib ioypa4a Aq 3198p
1O oNBA Aunoss sjeq  pay Ajnoaes Aue Jo sjiiela(]  JO UNOWY SS8IPPY g SWEN 8pe)

siouparn) Auedwon - g

020z Alenigad /| 1V SV SHIVA4Y 40 INAWILYLS
PIT SJUSAT LIBJOOY



DocuSign Envetope iD: 7BFE7DAD-1F71-4386-AAG7-E41DA3BBAA4R

meo ..............................:.......:...U@Cmmw

1]
a mm _ | Jo | sbed
000023 WIV1D . SHITTOHIHYHS TVIOL
00°0013
000 TroeH wil 91000
3
LT YOH WL VL0oO
3 saleys
10 anjep

SSOIpPY B SWEN IpoD

sioployareys Auedwod - 9
0207 Aenged AL 1V SV SHlvddy 40 AINJWILVYLS
P11 SIUSAT WIBDDY



